

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5930 OF 2025

Neeta Sudhir Shah And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sub Divisional Officer Bhiwandi And AnrRESPONDENT

VIJAY KILLEDAR for Petitioner

Smt. M. S. Bane AGP For State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 05/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)